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Cert. Fee

STATUS OF APPLICATION

Change in ~~··UA.A- ..

Date filed ···- . ·-·--/o)-/S.-75 ···-·-···· .
Date of hearing ·······································-···············..····-·····························

Place of hearing ·············-······--·-························-· ..

Date of order ..L--2...o -::..2../.o._... Vol. ...a..1~1.. , page~..:1..
Date for application of water ···············./cL:::1-::.2.k .
Proof mailed _ ~ t/;./:.J..'-.~ g.{..:l!:!.!1..~.~-·······-···················

Proof received ··-..--··-· ··-·······--··-·..····..-··················..··-···-····-····

Certificate issued ···-····..-··-·····..··· Vol , page .

<orv,,' v,=sue > ("

DESCRIPTION OF W"ATER RIGHT

Name of stream ·······-·· ·~····R,·······••·····························
Trib. of County of ~ ~

Use ·········-··········~-····································· --·-···-
Quantity of water No. of acres gt?...~ .

Name of ditch C....Q r!::: .
Date of' priority .23.f.3,,.282.2..£.ea...A,22.7.............---..

I name ot .-a.ta.Le,saa.z=eds...2?at.f..
Zescda.a.. Adjudication, Vol........--, Page.4......
App. No Per. No Cert. No. ,.?,?._q~-;,g_.

Certificate canceNed ..

Notation made on record by ················-·········-······-·-•-·• ..···········..····-·

Dato

TOTAL ...

Date

FEES PAID

Amount

FEES REFUNDED

Amount

BeceJpt No.

Check No.

REMARKS

f/y1 i> --·-·-·--······-··---····---··-··--· _ ._...... .. - __ ,..,.. - -..
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IN 'l1HE MATl'ER CF 'l'BE APPLICATIW )
OP MILO B. AND ANNETTA O. MCCRIGHT )
(CENTRAL OREGON IRRIGATION DISTRICT) )
FOR THE APPROVAL OF' A CHANGE IN PLACE)
CR USE OF WATER FROM DESCHUTES RIVER )-------------------

ORIBRAPPlOllNG
TRANSFER NO. 3334

BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

Deschutes County

on December 15, 1975, Milo a. and Annetta o. McCdght filed an

applicatim in tbe offica of the water :ReaourcasDirector for the

applXNcll of a change in pl.ace of use of water from Deschutes River,

pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

By Decree of the Cin:uit Court for Deschutes County, Oregon,

entemd SepteaiJer 30, 1958, In the Matter of the Deteminaticn of the

Relative Rights to tba Use of the Deschutes River and its Tributariea , a

water right was establlshad in the name of Central Clrega1 Irriglltim

District far the use of the waters of Desdlutss River for the irrigatim

of, among other lands, l8.0 acres in NE NE, 3.0 acres inN NE, and

l.0 acres in ~ NE%, Seotion 23, TOWn8hip lS South, Range l4 East, .M.
being tabulated in the name of Central Oregan Irrigation District, with

dates of priority of October 3l, 21900, and December 2, 1907, as evidmmd

by cartifioata of water right xeoorded at Page 29052, Volume 2l, State

Record of Water Right Certificates. 'These lands alJlo haw a supple­

msntal right under permit No, .23256 to the use of the water stored in

crane Prairie aeservoirwith a date of priority of Febz\my 28, 1913.

'1heBe lams are irrigated by means of the Central Oregan Canal.

'l1le applicants herein, contract purchasers of the lands above

described, propose to transfer the water right therefrom, without loss

of priority, to 22.0 acres in SEkS, Section 34, Township 15 South,

Range I4 East:, W.M.



Notice by publication as provided by ORS 540.520 was not given

in CXbla0ticnwith this application for the muon that Aid aection

provides notice is not required en an arplication for a c:banga in place

of use of water.

Ihe lands involved hexein am within the bounaar.t.ea of the
Central Oregon Irrigation District and the Board of Dimct:om of Aid

District approved the p%0p0Sed change in place of use of water at a

.tegU1ar meeting bald Decanber 15, 1975.

Farmers Home Admfnistration, holder of the title of the lands

involved, has sulnitted a statement advising that they have no abjecticn

to the change in place of use.

No objecticms hav.tn;J been filed and it appearl.nJ that the

proposed change in pl:ace of use 0f water may be made without injury to

existing rights, the application should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it he:i:eby is UNIERED that the proposed change

in place of use of water is appmve:i am the water right hareinbefan

described as appurtenant to 18.0 acres in NE%; NE, 3.0 acres inN NE,

and l.0 acre in SW NEk, Section 23, Township 15 South, Range l4 East,

W.M., with dates of priority of October 3l, 1900, and December 2, 1907,

be severed therefrom and simultaneously and withcut los8 of priority

transferred to 22.0 acres in SE; S, Section 34, Township 15 South,

Range l4 Past, W.M.

It is F0RmER ORDERED that said water so transferred shall be

applied to beneficial use on or befom Oct0bar 1, 1976.

It is FURmER ORDERED that upon receipt of pxcof aatiafaata:y

to the water 1eaour0es o.lractDr of complete application ofwtm: to



benaficial. uae an the l.arm to whidl tha water is t:ranafeffed hlnby, a

certifiate of watar right will be issued to the Central Oregon Irri­

gation District ccnfh:ming this and prior changes within tlla otatrdct.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 23rd day of January, 1976.

JAMES E. SEXSON
Dil:ectcr
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Tr·ansfer No.s 3334, 40(15, G 5236

IN NAME OF

JAMES L. BLISSETT I C.O.I.D.
surveyea Ma,y 22. ~988 By. It..M. Nl!INN

June !9, !984 By b. 0bS0N int,oto: com i&-UE LN

---------------------'



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF CROOK

PROOF OF APPROPRIATION
Jl'J') () ,1 •"')

i ·+ i ( )

Name: JAMES L. BUSSETT

Address: ROUTE 1, BOX 481, POWELL BUTTE, OREGON 97753

C/O BOB ANDERSON, ASST. MANAGER, CENTRAL OREGON IRRIGATION
DISTRICT, P.O. BOX 548, REDMOND, OREGON 97756

Source of supply: DESCHUTES RIVER AND CRANE PRAIRIE RESERVOIR

Transfer: 3334

Tributary of: COLUMBIA RIVER

Priority date: OCTOBER 31, 1900, DECEMBER 2, 1907, FEBRUARY 28,
1913

Use: IRRIGATION OF 22.0 ACRES
.

Location of Point of Diversion: CENTRAL OREGON CANAL

The description of land given below and as shown on the attached
map corresponds to that found to be irrigated:

0.2 ACRE SWl/4 SWl/4
21.1 ACRES SEl/4 SWl/4

SECTION 34
TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 14 EAST, WM .

0.7 ACRE LOT 3 (SEl/4 NWl/4)
SECTION 3

TOWNSHIP 16 SOUTH, RANGE 14 EAST, WM

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of
water defining the extent of use of water under the change in
place of use approved by the order of the Water Resources
Director entered January 23, 1976; I know the contents thereof,
and that the facts therein stated are true.

1 "/f%)]%5$ ""ER£g9 have hereunto set my hands tents
of Joa. (Rf.
d



CHANGE IN PLACE OF liJ'SE,..

co
REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER
TRANSFER OF WATEa R]ffiHT FIDR

CENTRAL OREGON IRRIGATION

1.
( r.ounty Besehuteoecnp;l:e~ea sent in by James Ly _ _ _ _

Nam~le B, ena. Amietta o. MeC1ight Address :Busaett, Rt. ll, Booc 48::t, Powell Butte 97753)¥

Til'aAsfer Na. ---3334

--2. Source of Supply Deschutes R. , Trib. of ------------------ ---3. Amount of Water Priority Date 10/31/1906 & 12/2/07

4. Use .;;.irr.......i;,l;ga::....;.ti...,· o_n_o;;;...i...£__2-;;;_,,:e-~0
_

5. Proposed Point of Diversion --------------------------

6. Place of Use

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use far Whi:ch
Transfer Made

- - - -sEi sir; 220acres15S 14E 34

60' 50 >2
- s su 'l - 2

Jb5 ;~f!" 3 l>7 3 ;:Z ­---I
cJ

t, r;. 2-
-- -

II
~

II
II

·,
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June 20, 1988

James L. Bussett
Route 1, Box 481
Powell Butte, OR 97753

Dear Mr. Bussett: Ref. Files: T-3334 & T-5236

As we discussed on the telephone a few weeks ago I adjusted the
ac:r;-eage on your transfer 3334 to include 21.1 acres in the SE1/4
SWl/4 of section 34. That change allowed a.ll the acreage for
transfer 5236 to be found in the correct location.

You had already signed the proof form for T-3334 and submitted to
us so it could not be amended. I waited for an amended copy of
the earlier proofs but have not seen them. New proofs have been
typed to clear the record. Please look them over along with the
map ta see if they are correct. If you agree, sig,n the proofs
and return them direct to me. I will deliver them to Don Buell
so he can proceed with your new transfers.

The Central Oregon Irrigatien District has been
change by telephe..,ne and copy of this letter.
questions please call.

Sincerely,

Bruce A. Estes, PLS, CWRE
Senior Water Right Examiner

cc C.O.I.D.

informed of the
If you have any



hereby certify thatJ.

NOTICE F COMPLETE APPLICATION
0F WAfER TO BENEFICIAL LlSE

Transfer No. 3334

n
I' --:I:vnes
./"1dY.l,19f_,the water has been applied to the

Water Resources 0.!hamds to whi:~h the water rilght was transferred by an order of tlile diteme irector
-==

E ; I ■ r dated ~4-,R}-' d)3) J9Z6 , approving an appUcation for a

change in place of use of water fram /lf!L(J lt/c Cg;_~Nr .

Hy I3, 77
Dats' / Sign

RECEIVED
MAY 171976

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON



T-333'-/

RECEIVED
DEC 151975

WATER RESOURCES DEPT:
SALEM, OREGON

l\, M~l~ ~.~ ~~.~~1.g~~···~-~..~~~:t~~ ~.! Mee:righrt
• (N-am:.e of applicant) ••• ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••·••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••·•••••

0£ PaWcell But~e ~
··············································-····················································• 1.,.0l!l'llfY, of~Postoff.!ce) · '

11:itat!e 0i ,(i)re1>:on ,J, 1:. u. 1e.. ,1• .,. ~ h•••••.•••••••••••c:,:.-•.••••••••••.•.•••.••..••••.•••••••, ao nerepy make application for change
'!!•·•-- ••••••••••--- -·••••••••-- .. -• --•••

····································-············ in..lPil!ae:e__eif..µ·se .
('Ff\ l!olli,t of dlY:erslon: place of use·; use heretofore made of th~.W~ii,°;,j····••..····•••·······•··•••·····.··••••·•••················

1. 'The source of present water i;iigh!t i's Deachutes ..Rtv..er
.. (·Nam~·,;i·~~~)·•·········••·•••·····'··••••··••••····••········

2. 'flre nse 't0 wh.,folil the water is applied is .J.fr.~~~t-~.Q~ .
(Irrlgahon; Mllung; P.ow·e~i Maqu:tacturli!_11-; etc.)

4. 'The point of diversion is l0c.atea : it.. and it !f.110m tne .
(.N. or S'.) (E. or W.)

e0F~er 0f , being w-ithh1 the , .
(Section or subdivision) "

of Section .................. Tf R. ······••.•.•·········· W. M., in the County of .
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

5. List the numb.er of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
t:ranisfo:v:. If for any 0t:J.i:er us·e, indicate place of use.

'l°w,p'. Range Sec. NE •1·4 NW 1•4 SW1-4 SE1-4
NE NW sw% SE% NE! NW sw SE% NE+ NW sw% SE NE NW, $W'¼ I, SE-

I,
15 14 23 18 3 ii. I
- - - . - II

. ·-
11 ~----. - •-.-·-· - .. - '. . ..

... . .. . . ·- · . ·-"'-"· ------ - --""" .,__ C . ,.,...___,_

N0n: If you own less,than 40•a'cre trac_ts, gttach a des,crJpUon of your land asit appears in )(our deecl.

6. Are you the legal owner of the a1a0~e ·clescu,.i!bed .lancls? t{~,t- ~~~~,?~~~...P~~:~~~~··········•·······-~u not owner. explain your interest)

····························.. ··•·······················.. ··· ~ ,.....................................................- ..., .

g Was your water right acquired by State Engineer's Permit? ......... .N.!L iM s0, give number
· ('Yu or No)

0f: l\)ermit .

Form 113--2M-8•63



Do you hold a water right certificate? ·cv~-;·~!t;· If so, give number of certificate .

Was your water right determined by State Engineer's order of Determination or Decree of Court?

-.............Ies....... If so, give title of proceedings .................Adjudication..of..the..Descht .River!Yc,s or No) .Mt! eS .._ .

12. Is the water right recorded in your name? ..No...Cent....Ore....krrig...Dist,.,..Page.. .145 F. .
(IC nof, glve name)

13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli­
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

11.

10.

Twp.

15

Range Sec.

14 34

NE 1-4

Ii

NW 1-4

l I

____,. ....___ -- ·-- ---~---- ---~ --- ------ - ----- -------

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: Answ<?r qucsU.ons 14. 15, 16 nnd 11. IC the nppllcnllon I~ Col' change In polni of dlvcnlon.

14. The proposed point of diversion is located ft and ft from the .
(N. or S.) IE. orW.)

corner of being within the oi Secti0n Tp R W. M.,
(Smnllcst l<?gnl subdivision) !No. N. or S.) (No. E. o•W.)

in the county of -........................... The name of the ditch to be used is ·-····-···

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be lo.cated? .

16. Jif not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

17. Are thex,e any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver..

• ?s10n •······-·········· ..

NOTE: Answe.. Questions II and 19 U appltc:ntlon Is ror change In use or place of use.

18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ­

ing taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .Nn .
(Answer Yes or No)

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE

Title

River on Page 145-F of the Deer

HELDBY

FarmHome Administratl.on

AMOUNT

20. Reasons for the proposed changes are mor.e...beneficial..use. - ~..·--···-·······-- .

............_ _......................................................................................................................... . -···--·········· .

................ ·············· --- . ....... .

.....- ~ .- _.............................................................................................................................. .



AFFIDAVl1' OF APPLICANT

I Milo B. McCright and Annetta O. McCri ht
• ······························•-•·••······························-·········· g th 1i t h · b

first duly swor, depose and say that I have readie Gaf@ii,,"%PP"ant herein, eing
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein mat::r:~;:n °~ ransftert o:fhw:ter
of my knewledge and belief. e an correc 0 t e Dest

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ~~da1Y of ~~····································• rn;c'..t:"

oisins. 41LA.age..
, / .~~ NOTARY PUBLIC FOROREGON

r,

Remarks..............This.rggugs±fortransfer.as..PP±ved.at.a.meeting..of..the...........

.....................•.......................•...........~.~~.:F,,~...~f...QJ~.lll.~t,~~.~...Qf....C.~.1Ji~.f.~l. JJ.:r.~.9~a...l1:·r.ig.a·t.ia111..D:is,trie!A ...el.a..

.........................................................Pecern/,er- ./ff;. ·;fl?S- , .

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED B'lf A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
Rl<S'Mf. THE MAP SHOULDALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLA.CE ©F USE,

AS THE CASE MAY BE.



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
FARMERS HOME ADMINISTRATION

813 W,. Highland Avenue
Redm0ncli, Oreg©n 97756'

•

CentFa:lt ©re©i)n IrFigatien l:>ii!st.
8l7 South 6th Street
Redmond, Oregon 97756

• Jianu:a.r,y l1i, 197'6

• Dear SiFs:

The 22 acres of water rights, allowed under the supp,1ementa1 .find;j,.ng
0:f the Central! 0regon: Irrigation ])d::str.iet, a.ndi the adjudication of
water rights of upper Deschutes River were not considered as valid
watem- Figili!.t.s, at the time Mm. Me0;right 01bta.ined a.is loan from Farmers
R@me Awruilmstration.

'Fhese wa;te:n rights were not given any value in titre azppraisal, the1"e­
f0re, the Fa:x,mers Home Administration would have no objection to the
t:ll'an:s.fex 0f these rights,.

Sinee.r'e]y,

r - .... ,, -,

J
JAR22,1976

ATER RESOURCES DE
SAL!.:M, OREGON .•

lffi,Jt.imeu- '1$_0111.e ,A/Jmi,nj,sttt;11/ion i:J, ~n E11,uat ap:p.orMmfr:,, 'lbendiil.
Complaints of racial or ethnic ll'isc»i,mh.ztJ,'Jcion si/fo1,tt1 be sent to:

'Sew-e"t:11r:, o/ Aigciv;1l-N1t.e, Wa!!'hingfM,, D.C. 101§0


